	Form PTO-1594	0/-30	- としじさ		
	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Co U.S. Patent and Trade	OMMERCE mark Office
	Tab cottings			-	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	1127 Please record the attached	original documents or copy ther	reof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): BANK ONE, DAYTON, NATIONAL ASS Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) as 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association Limited Partnership attached? Yes No	2. Name and address Name: Caraustar In successor b Internal Corporation Address: Street Address: Roll City: St. Paris Individual(s) citize Association General Partnersh Limited Partnersh	of receiving party(ies) Idustrial and Consumer Products Good in the products of the products	Group, Inc., Ing. Transport, Inc. OFFICE OF PICE OF
	Security Agreement Other_RELEASE OF SECURITY Execution Date: JULY 11, 2003		Other If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a s	d in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes No eparate document from assignment)	08.₽S 26
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			1 656 933	
	A. Frademark Application No.(s)		1,693,969,	and 1,595,416	,
/	Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Summa & Allan, P.A.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
7/29/200	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) <u>\$_120.00</u>	
1 FC:8521 2 FC:852	40.00 DP 50.00 DP		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit accour	nt
	Street Address: 11610 N. Community House Road Suite 200		8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Charlotte State: NC Z	ip:28277			
ŀ	9. Signature.	THIS SPACE			
	Jesse B. Ashe, III Name of Person Signing		gnature	July 24, 2003 Date	
L fund Ref:			r sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet informat		
/29/2003			ademarks, Box Assignments		

CHECK Refund Total:

\$30.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0910

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

INC. (hereinafter the "Pledgor"), successor by name change to Federal Packaging Corporation,

WHEREAS, CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP,

successor by merger to Kardon Transport, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office in St. Paris, Ohio; and					
WHEREAS, BANK ONE, DAYTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (hereinafter the "Lender), is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of					
• Registration No. 1,656,832 for K-WRAP;					
• Registration No. 1,693,969 for K-SAFE; and					
• Registration No. 1,595,416 for K-SEAL.					
NOW THEREFORE , in consideration of the Pledgor's satisfaction of its obligations under the Security Agreement, the Lender hereby releases, transfers and assigns unto the Pledgor, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the registrations as set forth in the Security Agreement, and as listed above and in Schedule A attached hereto.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release on this <u>ll</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2003.					
BANK ONE, DAYTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender					
By: Reclark Name: Asy Clark Title: A.V.P.					
STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF TEFFERSON					
This <u>U</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2003, before me personally came the above-named <u>RAY UARK</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Bank One, Dayton, National Association who has acknowledged, to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as the free will of Bank One, Dayton, National Association for the purposes therein set forth.					
(SEAL) BALBARA F. LEWIS					
S:\FIRM DOCS\2200\264\BankOneSecReleaseTMs062403.DOC Notary Public, State at Large, KY					
My commission expires Aug. 25, 2004					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0911



11610 NORTH COMMUNITY HOUSE RD. SUITE 200 BALLANTYNE CORPORATE PARK CHARLOTTE, NC 28277

T: 704.945.6700 F: 704.945.6735 W: WWW.PSUMMA.COM

July 24, 2003

Via Express Mail

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: One (1) Recordation Form with Supporting Documentation

For Release of Security Interest; Our File(s) 2200.283-285

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed you will find an outstanding release of security interest being filed on behalf of our client, Caraustar Industries, Inc. The appropriate fee for each document is also enclosed.

We are enclosing the recordation form and accompanying documentation in a U.S. Express Mail envelope.

Yours very truly,

Jesse B. Ashe, III

Enclosures

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

cc:

Mr. Randy Foster (w/enc.)

Ms. Heather Philips (w/enc.)

S:\FIRM DOCS\2200\284\Security Rls to PTO 072403.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0912